
No. 24-486 

 

In the Supreme Court of the United States 

______________________ 

WILLIAM B. WALTON, et al., 

Petitioners, 

v. 

NESKOWIN REGIONAL SANITARY AUTHORITY, 

Respondent, 

and 

EVELYN A. HARRIS, Trustee of the Harris Living Trust, et. al. 

Defendants 

______________________ 

On Petition for Writ of Certiorari  

to the Oregon Supreme Court 

______________________ 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

______________________ 

I hereby certify that on November 8th, 2024, I served copies of the 

Respondent’s Letter to Clerk of the Court Requesting Extension of Time to 

File Brief in Opposition by email and first-class mail, postage prepaid to all 

individuals listed on the service list below. 

 

 

 

 



SERVICE LIST 

James J. Walton, pro se    Nicole M. Swift 
3681 Augusta National Drive S.   Nicole A.W. Abercrombie  
Salem, OR 97302      Clark I. Balfour 
Telephone: (541) 514-8112   Cable Huston LLP  
Jwalton8l4@comcast.net 
Petitioner      1455 SW Broadway 
       Suite 1500  

Portland, OR 97201-3412  
nswift@cablehuston.com    
nabercrombie@cablehuston.com   
cbalfour@cablehuston.com  
Of Attorneys for Amici Curiae League 
of Oregon Cities, Association of Oregon 
Counties, and Special Districts 
Association of Oregon 

Paul J. Sundermeier 
Jennifer C. Paul  
Saalfeld Griggs PC  
PO Box 470  
Salem, OR 97308  
Telephone: (503) 399-1070  
jpaul@sglaw.com  
psundermier@sglaw.com  
Of Attorneys for Petitioners William B. Walton,  
Victoria Walton, and James J. Walton    
 
Kathryn D. Valois 
Christina M. Martin 
Pacific Legal Foundation 
44440 PGA Blvd., Suite 307 
Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410 
kvalois@pacificlegal.org  
cmartin@pacificleagal.org  
Of Attorneys for Amicus Curiae Pacific 
Legal Foundation 
 

Matthew Cleverley 
Fidelity National Law Group 
701 5th Avenue, Suite 2710 
Seattle, WA  98104 
Matthew.cleverley@fnf.com 
Of Attorney for Defendants Michael J. 
Laber and Kristen R. Laber and 
Intervening Parties Frederick C. Rusina 
et al. 
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Ben Fetherston 
Kathryn Pawlick 
Fetherston Edmonds, LLP 
960 Liberty Street SE, Suite 110 
PO Box 2206 
Salem, OR  97308-2206 
bfetherston@fe-attorneys.com 
kpawlick@fe-attorneys.com 
Of Attorneys for Intervenors Mark G. 
Lyman and Fry Family LLC 

Jonathan M. Radmacher 
McEwen Gisvold, LLP 
1100 SW Sixth Ave., Suite 1600 
Portland, OR  97204 
jonathanr@mcewengisvold.com  
Of Attorney for Intervenors James D. 
Burke et al. 

Carrie A. Richter 
Bateman Seidel et al. 
1000 SW Broadway Ste 1910 
Portland, OR 97205 
crichter@batemanseidel.com 
Of Attorney for Intervenors Gregory 
Edwards et al. 

Mark C. Hoyt 
Sherman, Sherman, Johnnie,& Hoyt, 
LLP 
693 Chemeketa St. NE 
PO Box 2247 
Salem, OR  97308-2247 
mark@shermlaw.com 
Of Attorney for Defendant Carolyn 
Purvine aka Carolyn Purvine-Burger 

 

 

DATED this 8th day of November, 2024. 

_s/Christopher T. Griffith   
Christopher T. Griffith 
Counsel of Record for Respondent 
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